
BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED 
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

Office of the General Manager, Pootkee Balihari Area 
PO: Kusunda  Dist: Dhanbad 

 

Ref.No. GM(PBA)/Admn./Survey/2010-11/567                                                              Date: 24.08.2010 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed tender are invited for supply of Survey materials for Putki  Balihari Area as details below: 
 

(1) Last Date and time of submission of Tender paper -                08.09.2010 (1:00 PM) 
(2) Date and Time of opening of Tender   -      08.09.2010 (4:00 PM) 
(3) Date of issue of Tender Papers    -      03.09.2010 to 07.09.2010 
(4) Cost of Tender Paper                              - Rs.100=00 (Rupees One Hundred only) 
5) Earnest Money (2% of Estimated value)          -Rs 1148.00( Rupees One thousand one Hundred forty  
                                                                                                       eight)only 
(6) Estimated Value   -       Rs.57,392=40(Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety 
                                                                                                         Two and paise Forty )only 
 

 The list of required Survey Materials with Quantity is as under:- 

Sl.No. Description of Items Quantity Required 

1 Polyester film  50 micron.          (Good Quality) 003 Rolls 

2      ---do----  100 micron                - do - 003 Rolls 

3      --- do ---  125 micron               - do - 001 Rolls 

4 Tracing Cloth                                - do -  002 Rolls 

5 Tracing Paper                               - do - 001 Rolls 

6 Metallic tape   30 m/100 ft         (Freeman) 006 nos 

7     --- do -----    15 m/50 ft              -do- 007 nos 

8 Steel tape        30 m/100 ft            - do -  006 nos 

9 Rotring Pen 0.2/0.3/0.4                - do - 024 nos 

10 Rotring pen ink, Black-30,Red-15,Green-12,Blue-12,Burnt sience-12                                                               
(                                                 (Good Quality) 

081 nos 

11  Set Squire                                     - do - 009 nos 

12  Scale (1:2000/1:4000/1:1000/1:1200/1:500) Size   045 nos 

13 Feet Scale  1”=330’ Size  009 nos 

14 Color Pencil                              Good Quality 009 Pkts 

15 Sketch Pen sets                              - do - 018 nos 

16 Soft Pencil   H.B                             - do - 009 Pkts 

17 Eraser                                            - do - 009 Doz 

18 Cello tape                                       - do - 009 nos 

19 Board Pin                                       - do -     009 pkts 

20 Ammonia Paper                              - do - 090 Rolls 

21 Ammonia Liquid                             - do - 060 Bottle. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

1.        Sealed Tenders to be submitted in two bids – 1) Techno-commercial Bid & 2) Price Bid. On the due date of tender 
opening, only Technical Bid will be opened.   

2 Price Bid shall be opened for the tenderers only whose Techno-commercial Bid and samples are found acceptable 

3.          The opening date of price bid will be informed letter on. 
4. Registration certificate of sales tax should be submitted along with Techno-commercial Bid. 
5. The intending tenderer must have in its name as a prime supplier experience of similar work during last years for 

which tender are invited. 
6. A undertaking should be submitted by tenderer that his firm is not convicted/ blacklisted by BCCL. 
7. All samples should by signed by tenderer along with seal of firm with full specification for non brand items / For 

branded items the name of the brand with detail under the signed of tenderer is required  
8. Samples are on “no return basis” These are to be submitted along with Techno-commercial Bid concerned. 
9. Rate should be F.O.R. destination. 

10. Validity of offer should be minimum 120 days.                                                                                                     
11. 100% payment will be made after 30 days of acceptance and receipt of materials 

12. The money receipt of earnest money should be submitted along with Techno-commercial Bid. Without Earnest Money, 
tender shall liable to be rejected. 
Further, the management reserves the full right to accept or reject the tenders without assigning any reason what-so-
ever. 

 
                 Dy chief Personnel Manager (Admn.) 
                           P.B.Area, BCCL  

Distribution: 
1. The General Manager, P.B.Area 
2. Notice Board, P.B.Area Office /  
3. The Area Finance Manager, P.B.Area 
4. Area Manager (E&M), P.B.Area 
5. All PM (Admn.), for All Areas – with a request to  Display this tender noticeon their Notice Board. 
6. PRO, BCCL – With a request to publish this NIT be put on the company website, the downloading facility should be 

available during the period of sale of tender paper  and arrange to publish in newspapers. 
Copy to: General Manager (Admn.), BCCL, Koyla Bhawan 


